504995623 07/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5042371 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUKI ARINO	06/25/2018
TAKUYA MATSUMOTO	06/25/2018
SHOZO KOSAKA	06/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANEST IWATA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	eet Address: 3176, SHINYOSHIDA-CHO, KOHOKU-KU,	
City:	ty: YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	ite/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	223-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29653496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER

Address Line 1: 700 THIRTEENTH STREET, N.W., SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 739629

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEREMY M. JAY

SIGNATURE: /Jeremy M. Jay/

DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=exec-assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046301 FRAME: 0755

504995623

		ASSIGNMEN'	
Wh	ereas, I/we.		
	Name	Address	
		c/o ANEST IWATA Corporation,	
1)	Kazuki ARINO	3176, Shinyashida-che, Kohoku-ku,	
******		Yokohama shi, Kanagawa 223-8501 Japan	20,20000000,200000000000000000000000000
03	95 - E. Company of the company of the company	c/o ANEST IWATA Corporation,	7.
2) Takuya MATSUMOTO		3176, Shinyoshida-cho, Kohoku-ku,	
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 273-8501 Japan E/o ANEST IWATA Consequing	
3)	Shozo KOSAKA	3176, Shinyoshida-cho, Kohoku-ku, Yekohazia-shi, Kanagawa 223-8501 Japan	
	inafter called assignor(s), have in	vented certain improvements in	
Spr	ay gun		
and indic	cated below:		a therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
	filed on Jun	e 15,20/8, Serial No	. <u>29/653496</u> ; and
	Whereas ANEST IWATA Corporati	Ö n .	
	=	hida-cho, Kohoku-ku,	
		, Kanagawa 223-8501 Japan	
(assi	ignee), desires to acquire the entire		on and invention, and to any United States
pater	nts to be obtained therefor;		
and s inver may Trad	by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf ution and this application, and all be granted thereon, and all reissue	or(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, all successors and assigns, MY/OUR or livisions, and continuations thereof, and as thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize a se all Letters Patent for this invention to	ation from assignee, the receipt of which is and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, attre right, title, and interest in and to this d all Letters Patent of the United States which and request the Commissioner of Patents and assignee, its successors and assigns, in
sign the ti appli and e	mee, its successors and assigns, ar all lawful papers when called upor the to this invention in said assign cations, make all rightful oaths an anforce proper patent protection fo	ny facts known to ME/US respecting thing to do so, execute and deliver all paper controls, its successors and assigns, execute a degenerally do everything possible to a	d assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain being understood that any expense incident to the
I/WE	In the event that the patent applic hereby grant permission to the at e, and to record this Assignment a	torneys of record in the patent applicati	t known at the time this Assignment is executed, on to fill in the filing date and/or serial number
	D	IVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
l):	<u> </u>	muki arina	Jun. 25.2018
Vam	6)	zuki ARINO	
2):	V/11	e Teas	7 25 2.22
Vam	c: Takuyi	MATSUMOTO	330 /2 /8/8
3):	5/1	n 16 m. bis i	Jun. 25. 20/3
Vam:	e · Ch.	20 KOSAKA	Jun ~~. 6010
* 5552.69	~ · ·	MAINGOZI UM	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. PATENT

07/10/2018

Page 1 of 1

REFI: 046301 FRA

RECORDED: 07/10/2018

REEL: 046301 FRAME: 0756